W.B. Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
First Information Sub-Di	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT on of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS vn. Max Intern. P.S. Borolander. Year 2021. FIR No.07 (2021) Date 27 2021 Sections. A6A (c) BE act. II) Act. Sections. A. Sections.
Act Bengal Excese	Sections AGA (c) BE actual) Actual Sections & Komment Against
	A CHARLES AND RESPONDED A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE
b) Occurrence	Entry No. 1361 Day Wednesday Date 27.61. 2021 Time 17.25 homes at the P.S.
c) Information received Devi	Day Mednes and June 17.25 GD. No. 1364 at the P.S.
	- I I I I
5. Place of Occurrence at Dir	rection and Distance from P.S. About 1 Km. North at Sankhari
b) Address. by lass.	rection and Distance from P.S. About 1 Km. North at Bankhari
**************	Deal No. XXIII. S. C.
	Police Station, then the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant:	S1Sejas Kanti Panda
a) Name	ame Not noted:
Ul CHIDPLS / MUSDANDS No	
e) Date / Year of Diffn	r Ps Dist-Puruer
7. Details of known/suspected/L	who are lactorized with full particulars and
(Attach separate sheet, if ned	$M_{\tau} V_{\tau} + M_{\tau} V_{\tau} + $
	Sto-Chunaram Mahato Sto-Chunaram Mahato Nillage: - Manfeer, f.o-Bameendichn PS-Barnbazar
	So-Changer, Po-Bamenash
	Ps-Barnbazar
	Dist: - Perrecia.
	ng by the complainant/informant
9. Particulars of properties stole DR (TM) Kubber Tube.	en/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): O. One I Lastic bag Lox dod with Containing affrox 29 (Twenty new) Lto. Ot 1 D. Liquon (MAHULA). r. Creu T. V.S. XL 100 Heavy deety From tro-MD621.8F2XLIK 01761. Chareut oleh/involved.
10. Total value of properties.sto	plen/involved
11 Inquest report/LLD Case N	No if any MA
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separ	rate sheet, if required) the origin as written complaint which have been treated as F. s. R is attacked here with
	ve report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. A6 A (c) Bergar Parcèse act
registered the case and took	up the investigation/directed ASI. Sadhan Chandry Dandry to take up the
investigation/transferred to DS	on naint of its to the
Complainant informant admitte	d to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
régisters thès Case.	\mathcal{L}
Kima	a Patra PLSI
Bazab	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Station with
) \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	70121 Name Kashab Chattar Bradar Purulla
Signature / Thumb impression	of that Rank Rank
Complainant/informant	Number if any. B wall 202 and PS
	INUITIDE II atty

The Inspector In-Charge PS -Barabazar, Dist-Purulia

Sub: Complaint against Ramesh Ch. Mahato (22 Yrs) S/o- Chunaram Mahato of Village- Manpur, PO-Bamundiha, PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia to start a specific case U/S- 46A(C) Bengal Excise Act.

Sir,

In producing here with one Ramesh Ch. Mahato (22 Yrs) S/o- Chunaram Mahato of Village-Manpur, PO- Bamundiha, PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia under arrest and seized articles one Plastic bag loaded with 02 (Two) Rubber tube containing approx 29 (Twenty Eight) liters of ID liquors (MAHULA), 1 liter ID liquors (MAHULA) kept as sample article under seizure as per enclosed seizure list along with one red colour Motor cycle TVS XL100 Heavy Duty no any number plate, bearing engine No-MD621BP2XL1K01761 & Chassis No- P7010039.

I, SI Sajal Kanti Panda of Barabazar PS do here by lodge this complaint as against Ramesh Ch. Mahato (22 Yrs) S/o- Chunaram Mahato of Village- Manpur, PO- Bamundiha, PS- Barabazar, Dist-Purulia that today (27.01.2021) during my mobile duty received a source information that one person unauthorized carrying ID liquor (MAHULA) from Jharkhand side towards Manpur. I have been then verified the credibility of that information and immediately conveyed the information to the duty officer PLSI Rima Patra of Barabazar PS and diarized the matter vide Barabazar PS GDE No- 1355 Dtd. 27.01.2021 at 13.55 hrs. As per direction of I.C Barabazar PS myself along with forces started NAKA checking at Sankhari bye pass morh to work out the information. At about 15.15 hrs found one person coming towards NAKA point by a motor cycle carrying with one plastic bag. We stopped him and on searching found one Plastic bag loaded with 02 (Two) Rubber tube containing approx 29 (Twenty Eight) liters of ID liquors (MAHULA). On being asked he disclosed his identity as Ramesh Ch. Mahato (22 Yrs) S/o- Chunaram Mahato of Village- Manpur, PO- Bamundiha, PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia and failed to produced any supporting documents to carry the said articles. On being asked he stated that he has been carrying the same from Jharkhand side area to Manpur with intent to sell to make profit. He also admitted that he had no license or any authorization to carrying and sells. Accordingly, I selzed the above noted article after preparing a proper seizure list and put label on the seized article in presence of witnesses and 1 liter ID liquors (MAHULA) taken as sample from that seizure as sample which was also duly labeled and also took signature of the accompanying witness on seizer list and label. Thereafter, I secured arrest of said Ramesh Ch. Mahato (22 Yrs) S/o- Chunaram Mahato of Village- Manpur, PO- Bamundiha, PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia after preparing Memo of arrest & after observing all other formalities of arrest. Informed him and his relatives regarding the ground of arrest. The arrest was made at 15.35 hrs.

Under the above circumstances I, therefore, pray before you that a specific case U/S- 46A(C) of Bengal Excise Act may kindly be registered against said Ramesh Ch. Mahato (22 Yrs) S/o- Chunaram Mahato of Village- Manpur, PO- Bamundiha, PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia and also for arranging its investigation.

Enclosed:

1) Seizure List Dtd. 27.01.2021

2) Memo of Arrest.

Received on 27.07.2021 of 17.25h and Started Baabozer Ps conservo-Of 2021 ONT. 27-07.2021 us. 46A(e) Bergal Excèse act.

Rima Fatra Barabazar P.5 Dt-27.01.21 Sours' faithfully, Sayal Kauti Randa

(Sajal Kanti Panda)
SI of Police
PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia
Dtd. 27.01.2021